10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEE*;,:AU?BA = D
DR =)
] L&n [ = ¥t

TON s
,:.-(‘\il B A
izl 2TH AL BROVIN

- SLRREME CRUR]

CL! v !’ SR:M
BY.J N o

RIVER GLIDER AVENUE TRUST,

)
)
Appeliant, ; Supreme Court No. 83689
s ; District Court Case No. A-20-819781-C

)

HARBOR COVE HOMEOWNERS ) DEPT. NO. XX
ASSOCIATION; NEVADA )
ASSOCIATION SERVICES, }
Respondents. %

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on the 30" day of December, 2021, | served filed-stamped
copy of the transcript of the proceeding in the case of River Glider Trust v. Harbor
Cover Homeowners Association, heard on: 9/8/21 on the requesting attorney Roger

P. Croteau, Esq., via email.

Dated this 20 day December, 2021

g oo (LA L)

ANGIE CALVILLO, Court Recorder
Eighth Judicial District Court
Regional Justice Center,
200 Lewis Avenue, 12" Floor

g B 7 e Las Vegas, Nevada 89155
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